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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JOHN M. NICKOLS:

AT KINGMAN. ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, the Kingman City Directory and 
Telephone Directory were reviewed for the names GALT and 
LOW MEYER or LOWMYER with negative results.

On April 15, 1968, Mrs. LOU DE LONG, Secretary, 
Mohave County Sheriff's Office, and Mrs. HELEN HART, Secre­
tary, Kingman Police Department, both advised their respec­
tive files showed no listing for any of the above-mentioned 
names.

On April 15, 1968, Mrs. PEGGY SMITH, Mohave County 
Recorder, advised voter records for this county list nothing 
for the names mentioned above.

On April 
Bureau of Kingman, 
on these names.

15, 1968, Hrs. MELINDA V^DENT, Credit 
advised her files have no information

On April 15, 1968, RICHARD REIDEL, Assistant Manager
First Navajo National Bank, Kingman Branch, advised his in­
stitution has no record of the GALT name.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
HENRY F. GRADY:

On April 15, 1968, the following persons were con­
tacted for information regarding ERIC STARVO GALT and HARVEY 
LOWMEYER or LOWMYER. All advised that their records were 
negative regarding these names:

Sheriff ELDON JONES, Gila County 
Globe, Arizona

RODNEY J. WEINBERG, Chief of Police, Globe R

JEANNETT ORTEGA, Clerk, Credit Bureau of 
Gila County, Globe

SEARCHED..

SERIALIZED.
INDEXED,

FBI — MEMPHIS
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ROBERT STITELER, Chief of Police, 
Miami, Arizona

Mrs. DONNA KELLY, Identification Division, 
Police Department, Mesa, Arizona

BRUCE G. BROWN, Manager, Credit Bureau Services, 
46 West Main, Mesa

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WALTER E. PETERS:

The following records were searched in an effort
to determine a record under the name of HARVEY LOWMEYER 
or HARVEY LOWMYER or ERIC STAKVO GALT. No record was found 
on any of these names.

JOAN LANE, Coolidge, Arizona, Police Department, 
contacted April 17, 1968

LOIS UTT, Pinal County Sheriff’s Office, Florence, 
Arizona, contacted April 17, 1968

EVA VINIEGRA, Eloy, Arizona, Police Department, 
contacted April 18, 1968

HAZEL KENZER, Casa Grande, Arizona, Police De­
partment, contacted April 18, 1968

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
DANIEL C. PELTON:

AT PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

On April 17, 1968, checks of the records of Local
Board 16, Selective Service System; Prescott Credit Bureau; 
Prescott Police Department, Yavapai County Sheriff's Office 
and past and current city directories were all negative 
regarding the name of ERIC STARVO GALT.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AT FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

On April 15, 1967, records of the Flagstaff Police
Department, Coconino County Sheriff's Office, Flagstaff 
Credit Bureau were checked with negative results regarding 
ERIC STARVO GALT. All past and current city directories 
available were also checked with negative results.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
LYNN W. BEDFORD:

AT FLORENCE, ARIZONA

On April 15, 1968, Mrs. IR^ MARTIN, Record Clerk, 

Pinal County, advised that they had no arrest record for 
HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER or for ERIC STARVO GALT. The 
Pinal County Sheriff's Office covers the police records 
for all of the small towns in eastern Pinal County.

Investigators LLOYD BRAMLETT and HOWARD CRISLER,
Pinal County Sheriff's Office, advised that they had no 
laundries or dry cleaning business in Florence, and all 
of the small towns in eastern Pinal County were handled 
by delivery and pickup service out of Tucson, Arizona, or 
Casa Grande, Arizona. The only credit bureau in Pinal County 
is located in Casa Grande. The Tucson Credit Bureau and 
the Casa Grande Credit Bureau cover all credit reports.

The Arizona State Bureau of Criminal Identifica­
tion records were checked April 15, 1968, and no record 
of ERIC STARVO GALT or HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER could be 
located.

AT MESA, ARIZONA

The Mesa and Chandler, Arizona, Police Departments
were telephonically checked April 10 and 15, 1968, and no 
record of GALT, LOWMEYER or LOWMYER could be located.

ALMA GOSS, Mesa Credit Bureau, had no record of
these two individuals; and there was no listing for them 
located in the Mesa or Eastern Pinal County telephone books.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted on 
April 12, 1968, by SA J. VERNON TUCKEY:

The following persons were contacted in connection
with ERIC STARVO GALT and all stated they could furnish no 
information concerning this individual:

At Peoria, Arizona

Chief of Police L. R. JOHNSON,

At El Mirage, Arizona

Chief of Police ARTHUR MORENO,

At Surprise, Arizona

JOHN M, WILDER, Town Marshal

At Glendale, Arizona,

JOHN ROSE, Police Department
E. R. OVERBY, Thunderbird Bank,
R. A. GOODSON, Deputy Sheriff, Sheriff’s Office, 
who Also checked the records of the Police 
Department.

It should be noted that there is no credit bureau
covering the above areas other than the Credit Bureau of 
Phoenix, Inc., Phoenix, Arizona.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
LESTER R. WALTHERS on April 11, 1968:

The following individuals contacted regarding the name
of ERIC STARVO GALT advised their records contain nothing 
identifiable with the name ERIC STARVO GALT:

Chief of Police (COP) 
ROBERT CHIAVERINI 
Gila Bend, Arizona

Deputy CLIFF BOOTHE
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office 
Gila Bend, Arizona

JOE STONE 
Buckeye, Arizona Police Department

LORRAINE VOSE
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office 
Buckeye, Arizona

COP WAYNE WATSON 
Tolleson, Arizona

COP JOHN LOPEZ 
Avondale, Arizona

COP Jr. G. SHERRILL 
Goodyear, Arizona

searched.. indexed.
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The following investigation was conducted by IC 
JAMES W. CORNETT at Tucson, Arizona:

On April 12, 1968, the following individuals ad­
vised that a search of their respective records failed to 
disclose any information or arrest data identifiable with 
the surname of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER:

Mrs. NANCY H. BREAZEALE, Deputy Clerk, Pima County 
Recorder Office, Voter Registration

Mrs. VOLETTA HOFFPAUIR, Supervisor, Credit Bureau 
Services

Mrs. JESSIE GOULETTE, Clerk, Heards, Pima County 
Sheriff’s Office

Mrs. DOROTHY O’NEILL, Supervisor, Records, Tucson 
Police Department

ffin MEMPHIS

indexed.
HEED....

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
DANIEL C. PELTON:

AT PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, the following were contacted 
for any record on a HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER with nega­
tive results:

Prescott Police Department

Yavapai County Sheriff’s Office

CARMEN RAVETTO, Prescott Credit Bureau

FRANK BAUER, Yavapai County Recorder (for 
voter registration records) .

The available past and present city directories 
were also checked with negative results.

W FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, records of the following were 
checked for a HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER with negative results:

Flagstaff Police Department

Coconino County Sheriff's Office

Coconino County Recorder EDNA M. THORNTON, for 
voter registration

DICK BLOCK, Manager, Flagstaff Credit Bureau

The available 
for Flagstaff were also

The following
DUNCAN M. DEW, III:

past and present city directories 
checked with negative results.

investigation was conducted by SA

SEARCHED.... r JNDEXED.' 

SERIALIZED.^WzWUd......
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AT AJO, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, Mrs. BOCALVIE CLARK, Clark’s 
Bookkeeping Service, 1345 North Second Avenue, advised that 
she is associated with the Retail Merchants Credit Associ­
ation which covers the westernmost portion of Pima County, 
Arizona. She stated she could find no record identifiable 
with HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in her records. Mrs. CLARK 
advised there is no city directory for this area and that 
no such name is reflected in the Ajo telephone directory.

On April 11, 1968, Mrs. VIRGINIA HARRISON, Pima 
County Sheriff's Office, advised that their office handles 
all criminal matters in the western part of Pima County and, 
further, that there is no police department in Ajo, this 

being handled exclusively by Sheriff's Office. 
HARRISON stated she could find no record identifiable 
HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in their files.

AT SELLS, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, ALLEN CLARK, Agency Special 
Officer, Bureau of Indian Affairs, advised he could find 
no record of HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in the records of 
the Papago Indian Reservation or Sells Police Department, 
which covers all of the Papago Indian Reservation.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
DANIEL A. MC GOVERN, IV:

AT YUMA, ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, the following sources were 
checked in an attempt to locate an individual named LOWMEYER 
or LOWMYER and all failed to list any record under either 
name:

Yuma City Directory

Yuma Telephone Directory

Yuma Voter Registration, checked by Mr. HOWARD 
WALDIE, Deputy Registrar

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Yuma Credit Bureau, Mrs. WIS RAMSDALE

Yuma Police Department, Mrs. MARILYN WEHRLE, Clerk

Yuma County Sheriff's Office, Mrs. PRISCILLA 
ARVIZO, Clerk

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
G. WAYNE MACK on April 12, 1968:

The POLKS City Directory for year 1966, latest
available, for Safford, Arizona, does not contain any names 
of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER; nor does the current telephone di­
rectory for the towns of Clifton, Morenci or Duncan, Arizona, 
in Greenlee County; nor current telephone directory for 
towns in Graham County, Arizona.

Credit and identification checks were also negative

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CALVIN C. CLEGG on April 11, 1968:

Captain BILL EVANS, Sierra Vista, Arizona, Police
Department, caused a search of his records and advised that 
there was no record identifiable with the surnames LOYMEYER 
or LOYMYER.

Chief of Police LORING COLMAN, Huachuca City, Ari­
zona, caused a search of his files which revealed no file 
identifiable with the surnames LOWMEYER or LOYMYER.

KATHY BRATZ, Secretary, Criminal Investigations
Division, Fort Huachuca, Arizona, advised a search of the 
records of that office revealed no one by those surnames.

VIRGINIA BERUMEN, Credit Bureau of Cochise County,
stated that her bureau covers the Sierra Vista, Huachuca 
City and Fort Huachuca areas. She advised that a search 
of her records revealed no one identifiable with LOYMEYER 
or LOYMYER.

The Mountain States Telephone Directory covering
the areas of Sierra Vista, Huachuca City and Fry, Arizona, 
revealed no name identifiable with LOYMEYER or LOYMYER.

A check of the Fort Huachuca Telephone “«♦? 
revealed no one by those names.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
J. VERNON TUCKEY, on April 10, 1968:

The following individuals were contacted in an
effort to develop information concerning the name of HARVEY 
LOWMEYER or HARVEY LOWMYER, but none could furnish any infor 
mation concerning an individual with this name:

At Glendale, Arizona, SAL VETRANO, Police Department;

At Wickenburt, Arizona, Sergeant JAMES MASON, Sheriff’s 
Office and Police Department;

At Surprise, Arizona, Town Marshal JOHN M, WILDER 
and ARTHUR MORENO, Chief of Police, El Mirage, Arizona.

It should be noted that there is no credit bureau
in any of the above towns and this area is all covered by the 
Credit Bureau of Phoenix, Phoenix, Arizona.

F81 — MEMPHIS
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA LESTER R. WALTHERSi

On April 10, 1968, the following individuals
were contacted concerning the names of HARVEY LOWMEYER and HARVEY 
LOWMYER aid each advised that the files of their respective 
offices contained no record identifiable with those namesi

J. G. SHERRILL, Chief of Police, Goodyear, 
Arizona;

WAYNE WATSON, Chief of Police, Tolleson, 
Arizona;

JOHN LOPEZ, Chief of Police, Avondale, 
Arizona;

Deputy BUD KITCHEN, Maricopa County Sheriff's 
Office, Buckeye, Arizona;

JOE STONE, Buckeye Police Department, Buckeye, 
Arizona;

ROBERT CHIVERANI, Chief of Police, Gila Bend, 
Arizona;

Deputy CUFF BOOTHE, Maricopa County Shaiff's 
Office, Gila Bend, Arizona.

INDEXED.
F1LED....S

FBI ^ MEMPHIS
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
COLIN M. DUNNIGAN at Phoenix, Arizona:

On April 8, 1968, the cross-city directories for
Phoenix, Scottsdale, Mesa and Tempe, Arizona, for the years 
1966 and 1967 were checked. There was no listing for any 
surname of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER.

In addition, all the telephone directories for the
state of Arizona were also checked for the surname LOWMYER 
or LOWMEYER and such checks were negative.

tacted
On April 10, 1968, the following people were con­

Mr. H. M. HANSEN, Valley National Bank, 
141 North Central Avenue

Mr. R. J. KOESTER, The Arizona Bank, 
44 West Monroe

Mr. R. W. GALTER, First National Bank, 
411 North Central Avenue

Mr. J. F. GROUT, Pioneer Bank, 
3443 North Central Avenue

Mr. R. HOUSE, United Bank, 
3550 North Central Avenue

Mrs. BARBARA O’GRADY, First Federal Savings 
and Loan Association, 3003 North Central

Mr. S. SULLIVAN, Western Savings and Loan 
Association, 3443 North Central

Mr. H. JONES, Greater Arizona Savings and Loan 
Association, 122 North Central

Mr. CORRELL EUBANKS, Continental Bank,AA-m^^s-we 

4000 North Central Avenue __ ___________
6 EARCHED..^ 
SERIALIZED.^

INDEXED.

FILED......

FBI — MEMPHIS
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Mr. EARL KUBLIN, Southern Arizona Bank and 
Trust, 300 West Osborn

Mrs. SHIRLEY SANDERS, SoutH^est^^ Savings and 
Loan Association, 5133 NortS*Central

All of the above persons checked the surnames
LOWMEYER and LOWMYER, STRAVO and GALT through their respec-
tive financial institution’s central files, and all such 
checks were negative.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
LAWRENCE H. BAGLEY:

On April 9, 1968, a review of all telephone and 
city directories for Cochise County which include Bowie, 
Benson, Willcox, Huachuca City, Sierra Vista, Bisbee and 
Douglas, was made with negative results.

On April 9, 1968, a review was made of records 
at the Willcox, Arizona, Police Department with negative 
results

searched..
SERIALIZED
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RECORD CHECKS OF ALIASES STARVO, GALT, LOWMEYER, 
LOWMYER, WILLARD, HERRON AND OTHERS

The following investigation was conducted by IO 
GEORGE J. KIBSEY at Phoenix, Arizona:

On April 9, 1968, the following persons were con
tacted for any information on a HARVEY LOWMEYER or HARVEY 
LOWMYER:

Mr. C. W. NIELSEN, General Manager, Credit Bureau 
of Phoenix, Inc.

Lieutenant EDWARD CASSIDY, Supervisor, Records and 
Identification, Phoenix Police Department

Captain JACK E. WATSON, JR., Identification Bureau, 
Maricopa County Sheriff’s Office

Mr. FENTON H. BUTLER, Deputy State Registrar, 
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Arizona State 
Department of Health

Mrs. SYLVIA PACE, Clerk, Maricopa County Election 
Department, Becor^ts Office

On April 10, 1968, All of the above with the exception
of Mrs. PACE, as well as the following were contacted regard­
ing any record on ERIC STARVO GALT or GUALT or STARVO:

Mr. MICHAEL F. GROOM, Supervisor, Drivers License 
Records, Motor Vehicle Division (MVD), Ari­
zona Highway Department

Mrs. WINKLE GRADY, Assistant Supervisor, Title 
Records Section, MVD

B. ANN LEVINE, Clerk, Selective Service System, 
106 Bast Roosevelt

Mrs. MARY FARLEY, Clerk, Maricopa County El Action 
Department, Recorders Office a ^d...... ... indexed 

jERlALIZED...SAUHLED....UjA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/30/68

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609) 

MURKIN

ReBualrtel to RY, 4/23/68.

On 4/34/68, JACKJUSONAg^^ cab driver.
Hack License # 78379, wSTI^emewioFlHi home, 361 E. 
56th St, Brooklyn, NY, at which time he related that while 
driving a cab about two months ago, he picked up Dr. MARTIN 
LOTHER KING, a colored aide and a very attractive white woman 
at the International Hotel at Kennedy Airport, at around 7:00 
to 8:00 pm, who he transported to the Passenger Departure 
Terminal of La Guardia Airport, NYC. He stated when they 
arrived at the airport, Dr. KING'S aide left the cab with 
their luggage and walked into the airport. He stated that 
KING, while still in the cab, fondly embraced and kissed the 
White woman in a passionate manner. He stated that KING then 
left the cab and he drove the white woman into Manhattan to 
a town house which he believes was located somewhere between 
50th and 80th street and Madison and 1st Avenue. He stated 
that he recalls that this building was on a street running 
west and It was on the left side of the street with a wrought 
iron fence around the front. He stated that the building was 
3 to 5 stories at the most. DOUGLAS stated that he is of the 
opinion that if he could see his trip Sheets he could identify 
this trip because he is of the opinion that he listed the 
International Hotel when he picked up KING, when he normally 
only lists Kennedy Airport.

^Bureau

jL-New York

CJAmp 
(6)

SEARCHED.... .......... INDEXED...
SERIALIZED..4^.„..FILED.......
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DOUGLAS stated that he was employed at the time 
he transported Dr, KUKI by the Continental Cab Co., 
2222 Tilden Ave, Brooklyn, NY.

On 4/26/68, ARNOLD J. JACOBSEN, Treasurer of 
Continental Cab Co, 2222 Tilden Ave. Brooklyn, NY, made 
available the trip sheets of all drivers from 1/1/68 
through 3/31/68.

The trip sheet# for JACK DOUGLAS were pulled and 
reviewed and no trip could be located from International 
Hotel, Kennedy Airport to La Guardia and on to the east 
side of Manhattan.

JACK L. DOUGLAS came to the Continental Cab Co 
and reviewed all of his trip sheets from 1/1/68 to 3/31/68 
and was unable to locate the trip where be transported 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, his aide and the white woman. 
DOUGLAS was unable to furnish any additional information 
that would assist in identifying this white woman. He 
further stated that he has no reason to believe that she 
had anything to do with the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, but if he should see this woman in the future he 
would make attempts to further identify her and make this 
information available to the FBI.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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3-36 (Rev. 9-1-67)

To: SAC,®
Date _ 4/3® 8_________

| । Albany □ Indianapolis | | Omaha
□ Albuquerque . □ Jackson ■ | | Philadelphia
□ Anchoraqe □ Jacksonville | | Phoenix
□ Atlanta | | Kansas City □ Pittsburgh .
□ Baltimore \ \ | Knoxville □ Portland
Cl Birmingham ''| | Las Vegas | Richmond
□ Boston | | Little Rock I I Sacramento
| | Buffalo □ Los Angeles □ St. Louis
□ Butte □ Louisville |~| Salt Lake City
| | Charlotte IX] Memphis 0 San Antonio
□ Chicago |__ | Miami | | San Diego
□ Cincinnati | | Milwaukee | | San Francisco
| | Cleveland □ Minneapolis □ San Juan
□ Columbia □ Mobile □ Savannah
□ Dallas | | Newark □ Seattle
| | Denver [ | New Haven | | Springfield
| | Detroit | | New Orleans | | Tampa
| | El Paso | | New York City | | Washington, D. C.
I | Honolulu | | Norfolk | | Quantico
I""] Houston I | Oklahoma City To: Legat, _________

MURKIN ATT: SA HOWARD TETEN

In connection with the preparation of various 
investigative aids re captioned case, the Exhibits 
Section, Administrative Division, desires the following 
to be forwarded to the Exhibits Section:

1.

2.

Two copies of aerial photograph of crime 
area, size 40” x 40”.
One set of photographs of crime scene taken 
by Memphis PD, size 8” x 10”.
Results of engineering survey made by Mem­
phis PD of distance from rooming house

J - OVER - EXHIBITS SECTION 
dministrative Div.

331 OPO

. P. Callahan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Arrangements to have these items forwarded 
to Exhibits Section had been made with SA Teten by 
Exhibits Specialist George C. Mumford, Jr., while 
in Memphis on special assignment 4/6/68 to 4/15/68.

Package should be marked - 
Attention: Exhibits Section 

Administrative Division

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI/M-38861)

FROM:. SAC, KANSAS CITY (1|M6O) -P

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed for the Bureau and each interested office
is one copy of an investigative insert concerning information 
obtained from the records at the U. S. Penitentiary, / 
Leavenworth, Kansas. /

The information concerning J, R. KELLERjwas furnished
the Phoenix Office by teletype# Other individuals mentioned 
in this insert have been brought to the attention of the 
offices in whose territory they reside# .

No further information regarding the communication
directed to the Social- Security Administration, Kansas City, 
Missouri, on 3/3/58,,is available in these files* The Social 
Security Office in this area is unable to make any such 
information available to the Kandas City Office.

I- Bureau (Enc. 1) ' 
$ ^Memphis ( Enc. 1) MX1!
2 >- Springfield (Enc. 1)
2 - St. Louis (Enc. 1)
2- - Kansas City
RBH;lw 
(11)

EffiCtiEQ;

FBI — MEMPHIS'
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The following investigation was conducted by 
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on April 26, 1968}

, AT LEAYENWORTH, KASSAS: .

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, #. S. 
Penitentiary (SEP) made available USP file number 72498-L 
pertaining to RAY, which reflected as follows: ,

RAYww receivedat tBP-L July 7, 1955, and given 
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958.

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at 
USP during his incarceration there. .

USP record reflects the following approved 
- correspondents:. • . ' : ; - .

Aunt

Half-brother

Friend

Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN 
1135 South 10th 
St. Louis, Missouri, 

;" or -x :
1913 Hickory Street 
St. Louis, Missouri 
JOHN RYAN .
State Penitentiary 
Menard, Illinois, 
Number 23401
JERRY RYAN 
Box 113 
Lancaster, Missouri

RAT directed Special Purpose Letters to the fol loving:

WILLIAM 8. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, 
The last letter being on March 24, 1958; ,

U. S. District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U. 8. Supreme Court, Washington, D.C 
Judge C. WHITTAKER, June 27, 1957;

SEARCHED....

Social Security Administration, KaOZEC‘ 
March 3, 1958 ~ ”MA

FBI — MEMPHIS

44 49^4^4'4 -477g.
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RAY,- while incarcerated at USP, acceding to USP
files, associated with innate J, R. KELLER,- No. 72614-L (as 
of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USP
inmate J. R. KILLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records 
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred 
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known 
to have completed ”a course** in Spanish.

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as 
contained in this USP .file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on 
July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, 1955, he received an 
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected 
this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn 
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP,- and this amount 
was deposited in RAY*s account at USP. The only additional 
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00 
On February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected 
this file.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO*

V29/68

^ AIRMAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (*4-38861)

SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) -P- 4, '

t

Enclosed for the Bureau, Chicago, Memphis, ane 
is one copy each of l>302 puHtetiag latan^dUfifSt, Louis

with M, J« STEWART, treasurer, MissouriState Penitentiary, 
■-ImW Bank, regarding^AMES EARL RAY’s financial trans- 

r action* .at this institution. ‘ : ._ - ^

eoplesieing fumished Chicago and St, Ia#»
|#^se ^I^hs^^i^l^;^

1
&

I
$ J

’#

_ (Enc.l)(RM)
1 - Chicago (Ene.lXRM) r > . 
TV Memphis (Enc.D(RN) >>
1 — St. Louis (Enc*l)(RM)

3 - Bureau

1 * Kassas City 
RBHinks 
(7)

c,
SEMGHED.:..j^^
SERlALiZED^.Jta.......v-
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Sheet No. 1Ray.-. James Earl

00U6-JNumber

Date of Reference Earnings 
Dr. or Cr.

Earnings . 
Balance

Cosh 
Credit Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance

MAR 22’60 
MAR 22’60 
MAY 19’60

JUN 7 CP .
• JUN 20’60 

JUL 5CP

. JUL 21’60
AUG17CP 
AUG 19’60 
SEP 6 EX ^.

3.00 +

3.00 +

4.00 +

■ 4.00 +

3.06 +

10.00 +

10.00 +

5.00 + 
. 5.00 +

3.00­

3.00­

3.00 -

3.00-

-—^2.25-

3.06© 
.06©

3.06 o

• .06 ©
3.06 ©

. .06©
4.06°
1.06 ©
5.06®

- 2.81 ©

SEP 22 MO

. . SEP 23’60
OCT 6MO 
OCT 17CP 

. OCT 21’60

0CT27CM 
. NOV 16CP

NOV 18’60

’ NOV 18’60 ' ‘
; NOV 23 CM

N0V28JE

0EC16CP
• DEC 19’60 . . '

’ DEC 27 MO

0EC28M0 .
/ JAN17CP

JAN^20’61
’ JAN 24 EX

(J

4.00 +

. 5.00 +

5.00 +

. 5.00 +

6.00 +

20.00­

. 50­

6.00­

.50 -
1.00 -
1.50 -

3.00­

6.00-

■* 25 —

12.81 ©
16.81 ©
26.81®

6.81®
11.81 ©
11.31 ©

531 o
10.31 o

9.81«
8.81 ©
7.31 o

4.31 ©
9.31 ©

14.31 o
19.31 o
13.31 o
19.31 ’
18.06 o 

'■'“716.81 ® 
“7™ 6.81 e - 
/ 12.81 o

12.31 o
' 6.31 ’

1331«
18.31 o

3.31 ©
2.81 o

10.81 ©
4.81®

5.00 +

J4 1.25-
’ . • FEB 6EX ^ 10700’=

.50- .
6.00­

15.00­
. .50­

6.00-

. FEB 17 CP 
FEB 21’61

. FEB 28’61 
' MAR 16 CP

MAR 22’61- ..... 
APR 7MO

■ APR 17CP 
mm 

MAY 15 CP

6.00 +

,7.00 +

8.00 +

9.00 + 3.81®^JUN 19 CP
XERO J 
COPY f

10.00 
jXERO,

RO XERO' 
COPY

;'XERO fxERO'
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: FD-302 (Rev“ 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date »/29/68

M. J. STEWART, Treasurer* Missouri State < 
Penitentiary, inmates’ Bank, furnished the foliowing data 
from the file of former inmate JAMES EARL RAY. He said 
this represented ail of RAY’s financial transactions, through 
the penitentiary facility from March 20, I960, to the present.*; 
He said there were no means by which the reasons for with- " 
drawals could be established. He said he would determine 
from whom money orders were received. ,

SEARCHED.....-;^. JNtrt^ ,
SERIALlZED..^,.....Fltf^^^  ̂ \ ;

> MAY -11968 1 ; >. . .

pn U/23/&8——at—jeffefleB_c0yr#M©u^Fi^

SA ROWEN B. AYERS 
' by—;------- 1--------------- _  -------- . r

Znks U/2U/68
Date dictated __________

This .document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 4$. the property of .the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; - 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ; ' ' . ' . . -. , .
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Name James Sa^ Sheet No. 2

Number 00416-J
KC 4U-760

■ Date o? Reference Earnings ■ 
Dr. or Cr.

Earnings 
Balance

Credit 
Cash Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance

I JUN 22*61
I JUL17CP
I JUL 21*61

I JUL 25 MOI AUG 7EX

10.00 +

11.00 +

12.00 +

12.00 +

12.00 +

12.00 +

1.63 +

a /

5.00 +

10.00­

— 3^5-

3.81®
13.81 o

3.81®
14.81«
19.81 o 

_16.56 o1 : AUG 11*61
1 ’ AUG14CP .
1 . AUG 21’61 .
1 . SEP 15CP

1 SEP 20’61
1 OCT 4’6!I 0CT16CM
| S 0CT18CP1 OCT 20’61
1 NOV ^0'
1 NOV 13 CM

1 NOV 17CPI NOV 22’61
I NOV 30’61
I . DEC 1CP ■
I DEC 4’61
I ' DEC 7’61
1 DEC 18’61 .

0EC19M0
I • DEC 19’61 . '
1 MAR 1CP .
I ' MAR 29’62.
I 2 CP .
1 MAY 1CP

JUN 7CP 
JUN 8’62
JUN 28’62
JUL 2 CP

. JUL 10 EX

1.00 +

10.00 +

10.00+ .

.50­
10.00­

15.00- •

.50­
1.00- ■

10.00 -

1X0 “

10.00- .

.50­
3.00­
.88­

2.40­
1.00­

2.40 -
3.00­
3.00­

6.00­
.50­

.50­
10.00 -

5.50-

16.06 o 
. 6.06©

18.06 o
3.06©

15.06 ©
14.56©
13.56©
3.56 o 

' 15.56® 
. 16.56©

15.55 ©
5.56 o

17.56 o
17.06 ©
14.06 o
13.18 o
23.18 0
24.81 o
34.81 o
32.41 o

31.41 ©
29.01 ©

26.01 ”
23.01 ©

17.01 o
. 16.51 ©

. 16.01 ©
/ 6.01 ©
' .51©

2.01®
1.51o

3.01©
4.51 ®

4.01 «
______5

JUL 13’62
. AUG 6’62

I oSW

S.50+'

1.50 +
. 1.50 +

1.50 +

.50­

.50-

I ____ .OCT 18MO ’ .___ _ 10.00+ ------- \ / ■ 15.5V /
\ copy! 'Copy! |copy, XX__________ _____ )con’/
-------- < 1 ' ■ • • r i r ■

XRO'> XERO : ’ XS2? 1"KERO'•opy| copy i copy : copy
'--------------- -------- , . - ----- ----- . .  - —, .... — - — - r-
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Xsme nay
James Ea^^

Sheet No. 3

Number 00U6-J 
im~7cG

fxEROi 
J COPT|

Date of Reference Earnings 
Dr. or Cr.

Ear:::::v 1 C;^t
1 Cash Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance

15.51 =
. OCT 19.CM .50- 15.01 ©

NOV 13 MO 40.00 + 55.01 ©
NOV 14’62 ' ■ 1.50 + -56.51 o
NOV 20 CM .50- 56.01 ©

- DEC 4U 2.40- . 53.61 ©
: DEC 5JE . 2.50 - 51.11 ©

’ DEC 13’63 1.50 + 52.61 ©

■ DEC 14 CP 20.00 - 32.61 ©
JAN 15'63 1.50 + • 34.11 o

JAN 16 CP 20.00 - 14.11 ©

JAN 22’63 .50-
12.87 *JAN 22’63 .74-

’ FEB 7M0 7.50 + 2037®

FEB 15’63 1.50 + 21.87 o

FEB 18 CP 20.00- . 1.87©

FEB 20 MO
- MAR 6 EX ^77; X

35.00 +
_? i-25-

36.8 / o
35.62o
37.12®

MAR 14’63 1.50 +
MAR 19 EX 9> - L< . -10.25- 26.87 o

MAR 21’63 V .60- 26.27 ©
APR 8 EX ^__.125-._„ 25.02®

APR 12'63 • 1.50 + 26.52 ®

APR 15 CP 10.00- 16.52 ©

. APR 16 MO 65.00 + 81.52©

APR 24’63 2.50- 79.02 ©

NAY 14'63 . 1.50 + 80.52 ©

- • MAY 16 CP 6.00- 74.52©

MAY 20 EX 67.52 ©

. MAY 23 MO 25.00 + 92.52 ©

JUN 3 MO .60 + 93.12 ©

JUN 10 EX :> 80.25 - 12.87 ©

’ JUN 13’63 1.50 +
/14.37©

JUN 17 CP 6.00- / 8.37 ©

JUN 19 M0
JUN 19 M0

50.00 +
50.00+ ■ ' 108.37©

JUN. 24 ^X_________ % • 6.12 ©
21.12®" JUL10’63N0 15.00 +

JUL 12’63 1.50 + 22.62 ©
JUL 15 CP 6.00- 16.62© .

JUL 22 EX - 1.25 - • 15.37©
AUG 14’63_________ 1.50 + /7 / <? 16.87 ©

IXERO| 
'COPY I

XERO
COPY

)>37_o 
^XERC
I COP* ^

ERO)
OP* I

XERO
COPY

Txero
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Sheet No. ^Name Ray,

Number 00416-J
KC 114-760

1 Date of Reference Earnings 
Dr. or Cr.

Earnings
Balance

Credit 
Cash Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance

10.87 *I AUG 15 MO 1.00 + 11.87 ©1 AUG 20 MO . 30.00 + 41.87 ©I SEP 13’63 1.50 + 4337o1 SEP 16’63EC 20.00 - 23.37 o1 OCT 10’63 1.50 + 24.87©1 OCT 14'63CP 20.00- 4.87©1 OCT14’63C(1 1.00- 3.87©I QCT28’63M0 35.00+ 38.87 o1 KOV 6’63 30- 38.37 o1 KOV 12’63 1.50 + 39.87©1 N0V15'63CM .62- 39.25 01 DEC 5’63 2.00 + 41.25 o
1 DEC 12’63 1.50 + 42.75©1 • DEC 16’63CM .50- 42.25©I JAS 3’64W 5.00 + 47.25 o
1 JAN 6’64EX ^a^y..-./ -25?^• Z2-Z 1.75- 45.50o
1 JAN 13’64110 1.50 + 47.00 o

. JAN 14’64 1.50 + 48.50©
FEB 10'64EX Tc ' ^X^ J^c^^ _ 1.25- 47.25 ©

I FEB 13’64 1.50 + / . 48.75©
■ FEB 17’64CP 6.00- 42.75©

I FEB 17’64(10 1.00 + 43.75©
1 MAR 12'64 1.50 + 45.25©I - MAR 25’64(10 10.00 + 55.25 ©
I APR 15’64 1.50 + 56.75©
1 APR17’64CP 15.00- 41.75 ©
1 MAY 13’64 . 1.50 + 43.25©

MAY 14’64CP 10.00- 33.25©

MAY 27’64(10 40.00 + 73.25 ©
JUN 11’64 ■ 1.50 + 74.75 o
JUN 15’64CP 15.00- 59.75©

. JUN 22’64EX
7 '

r>_5A?5r... 430©

. JUL 9’64(10 ' 15.00 + 19.50 ©
JUL 13’64 1.50+1 21.00 ©

' . JUL15'64CP 10.00- . 11.00 ©
- - AUG 14’64 1.50 + 12.50 0

A AUG17’64CP 6.00- 630 o
- AUG3r64W 20.00 + 26.50 0
■ SEP 11’64 1.50 + 28.00©

SEP 14’64CP 15.00- 13.00©
SEP 28’64CM .50- 12.50 ©
OCT 6'64 .50- 12.00 ©
OCT 14’64 1.50 + 13.50©
OCT 15’64CP 6.00- 7.50©
OCT 16’6401 .50- 7.00 o

■ JW 8.50 ©
• 10.0-0©

mn No. S29Z
V

fxERC ' 
’cop/41 ' xercA

i COPY)
IXEROi 
:COPr|

1XEROi 
]COPY 1

ERO) XERO: 'XERO fxER?
opt J COPY 1 COP*
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Kime Ray James Earl

Numbe: 00U6-J

N0.5

KC UU-760
1------------b—;
1 Date of Reference Earnings 

Dr. or Cr. Balance
1 Credit

Cash Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance

10.00 01 DEC 14'64CP 6.00- 4.00 01 DEC 24’64110 10.00 + 14.00 01 , DEC 30'64 6.00 + 20.00 01 JAN 6'65EX — — ■“ -^ 18.25- 1.75o1 JAN 14’65 1.50 + " 3.25o

1 JAN 25’65 1.25- 2.00 0
1 FES 10’65 150 + 3.50 0
I ■ MAR 11’65 1.50 + 5.00 0
1 . MAR11’65MO . 1.00 + 6.00 0
I . MAR 15’65CP 6.00- .00©
I . APR 5’65:*0 4.50 + 4.50 0

1 APR 15’65 1.50 + 6.00 0
1 APR 20'65CP 6.00- .00©
I HAY 12’65 1.50 + 1^0 0
I . MAY 18’65110 8^0 + 10.00 0

i MAY 19'65 10.00- .00©

L JUN 11'65 / 1.50 + 1.50 0

I JUN 14’65110 8.50 + 10.00 0
1 JUN 15’65 6f 10.00- .00©
1 JUL 2’65 1.50 + 1.50 0

1 JUL 15’65 1.50 + 3.00©

JUL 19’65CP 3.00- .00©

AUGH’65H0 1.50 + 1.50©
1 AUD 12’65 1.50 + . 3.00 ©

AUG 16’65CP 3.00- .00©

. SEP 1’65110 15.50 + 13.50 0

SEP 15’65 1.50 + 15.00 0

SEP 16’65CP 15.00- .00 ©
OCT 15'65 1.50 + 1.50 ©
NOV 15’65 1.50 + 3.00 ©
NDV17'65CP 3.00- .00 ©
DEC 8'65110 1.50 + 1.50 ©
DEC 13’65 1.50 + 3.00©
DEC 14’65CP 3.00- .00©
DEC 20'65110 . 10.00 + 10.00 ©
DEC 28’65 6.00+ ■ 16.00©
JAN 13’66 1^0 + A 7.50 ©
JAN 17’66CP \ 10.00- / 7.50©
FEB 9’66 1.50 + / 9.00 ©

1.00 +
10.00-

/ 10.00 © 
.00©

' MAR 11’66 1.50 + 1.50©
MAR 24’66110 8.50 +

10.00-
10.00©

APR 1’66CP .00 ©
APR 1’66110 8.50 + _—8^0_©

6.00 2.50©MAY 2'66CPNo. S29Z

4 XEROt 
(.COPY ;!XEROIXERO

COPY

ERO I 
r^

XERO’
COPY ’

; XERO XERO
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.Name Ray, James Earl

KC HU-760
7

To Fulton State Hosp, on Outco

dumber 00^16-J

Dato of Reference Earnings 
Dr. orCr.

Earning* Cush 
Credit Withdrawn! Cash Balance Total Balance

MAY 17’66«0 
MAY 27'66M0 
JUN 1’66CP 
JUN 20’66EX

3.50 +
10.00 +

3.00-
_ ^ ,1.25-

2.50 o
6.00©

16.00 o
13.00 o
11.75©

■ . JUL 1’660?
JUL 7’66H0 

AUG 1'660?
' AUG18'66M0

SEP 1'66CP
SEP 13’66

4.50 +

6.75 +

8.35 +

6.C0-

6.00­

6.00-

5.75©
10.25 o

4.25o
11.00 o

5.00 o
_ 13.35©

i . NOV 2’66
NOV 16’66 
NOV 18’66

\ NOV 23’66

2.90­
1.35­
2.10­
4.40-

10.45®
9.10 o
7.00 o

. 2.60 o
DEC 2’66 

DEC 9’66 
: DEC 13’66

• 0EC 20’66M0
DEC20’66H0 
DEC 22’66 
DEC 23’66 
DEC 30’66

130 +
• 5.00 +

5.00 +
10.00 +

.65­
130­

4.10­
.50-

1.95 0 
.65o

2.15 o
7.15 o

■ 12.15 0
22.15 0
18.05 o
17.55o

' JAN 6'67
. JAN 10’67

JAN 13’67
JAN 17’67 

JAN 20'67 . 
\ JAN 27’67

. 6.00 +

1.50 +

2.00 -

6.10 -

.60­
.75-

15.55o
21.55®
15.4 5 o 
16.95o

16.35o
15.60 0

FEB 3’67
. FEB 3’67K0

FEB 10’67
' FEB 14’67

FEB 24’67
2.00 +

. 15.00 +
. .25­

.35­

2.00 -

1535 o
30.35 o
30.00 o
32.00®
30.00 o

MAR 10’67
■ KAR 15’67
' MAR 17’67

MAR 17 NT 
MAR 31'67 
MAR 31'67CP

2.004

4.00-
1.50­

1.25­
1.00-

26.65 0
28.65 0
27.15 0
23.15®
21.90 o
20.90 o

APR 7’67
APR 7’67CP
M^

APR 20'67
APR 21'67 

■ APR 21 VO
MAY 12'67

| fl »M 1 Cf<7

2.004
1.34 -

4.70 -
1.00­

. 1.25­

.50-

16.20 o
15.20©
13.95®
15.95 0
14.61®

. 14.110

2.00 4
9.75- 4.36 ®

6.36 ®_______ o
10.36 ©

1XEROl 
|COPY fXERO

COPY

JUl 14’67 2.00 +

:roi 
ipy *

T
! XERO
COPY 

n

XERO­
COPY :

XERO t XERC 
COPY
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of Corrections

INTER-OPFICE CGSDiL^CATION

To: M. J. ELLIOTT, ASSOCIATE LA: ODY Date: ^ 4, 1967

From: CAPTAIN DANTON STEELE

Subject: SUPPLEMENT TO ESCAPE INVESTIGATION REPORT OF MAY 3, 1967

Captain Leroy Casey and myself interviewed Guard Officer Alfred Burkhardt this date 
and obtained his account of tha Renz Fam brand run on Sunday, April 23, 1967.

Officer Burkhardt stated that when he reached the Kitchen dock that corning he 
unloaded his eupty bread bo:: and yaut to the bread room in the main kitchen via the 
elevator. He checked the Renz Fam box and noted that his bread was loaded, 
accompanied the inmate who wheeled the box to the loading dock, and watched the box 
removed from the cart and loaded on the frock by the kitchen inmate and the inside 
truck driver inmate. Officer Burkhardt seated that he did not observe the inmates 
straining under any extra load. He then proceeded to the Sally Port and was present 
when Guard Officer Ezra Sheldon examined the bread box. Officer Burkhardt noted at 
this time that the bread was still neatly stacked near the top of the box as it 
was when he left the bread room. .

tie then proceeded to the Renz Fam, stepping on the way at Mr. Carl Mill’s residence 
to deliver Mr. Mill’s bread which was in a separata box. Officer Burkhardt stated 
that he went co the rear of the truck and incite Lloyd R. Reno #10970, who rode 
the cab of the truck with him, got in the back of the truck and handed him Mr. Mill’s 
bread, which he delivered. He did not at this time notice anything amiss in the 
truck.

When he reached the Administration building he backed up to the Front Door, went to 
the rear of the truck and watched the Renz Fam kitchen inmates unload the bread. He 
stated that at this time one of the Minatos commented that the bread was sure in a 
mess. Ha said that he never looked at the bread or gave it a thought as to why the 
bread would be messed up but that he did ask the inmate if he thought they would 
have to go after another load. Tha inmate assured him that they could use the broad 
and he dropped the matter.

Officer Burkhardt emphatically states that ho never saw the bread after it reached 
the-Renz Fam. Mr. Bernard Peschaug never reported tha condition of the bread to 
him, and that he had never hoard of the condition of the bread from anyone else. 
He was asked why it didn’t seem strange to him that, after seeing the bread neatly stacked 
in the Sally Port, it should be in a moss upon arriving at his destination. ‘ He 
said he just never thought anything Amt: it any further than checking as to whether 
or not he would have to return for more bread. / ; /J , ; , . ;

Captain Leroy Casey, in the course of his investigation cf Inmate Janes Earl Ray's 
escape, talked to Officer Burkhardt on the telcphcne Monday, April 24, 1967. Officer 
Burkhardt, at that time. Cold Captain Casey that he,arrived at thaJmJEiJSudJtLdl—. 
the bread he had left the walls with. Later Captain Casey talked ^4^E^.~^j.eejMDEXED...Yj..Q' 
Burkhardt in person and was told by the officer that he actually ^^^-iwfif^e-.....MA” 
bread after it reached the fam but ass med it was all there because th'^Ydidd'J9§8n \
out of bread and there were no complaints
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INTE

To: M. ^- ELLIOTT, ASSOCIA

From: CAPTIAN CANTON STEELE

Subject: INVESTIGATION ESC-ARE OF JAMES EARL

forking upon the premise that T
1067, by

Date

#00416

MAY 3, 1967

1 Ray #00416 made good his escape

Fara bread box and riding out the Sally Port or 
interviewed all concerned with the Renz Fara bi 
that Inmate Ray did effect his escape via the J 
of his escape has remained a mystery for ten d.' 
duty involving three and possible five prison j

concealing himself in the Renz 
he Renz Farm truck, I have 
d run and have formed the opinion 
z Farm bread run and the means 
because of gross dereliction of

The Renz Fara truck, driven by Guard Officer Alfre
Sally Port at approximately 3:00 A.M, 
up and came back through the Sally Ro: 
arrived at Renz Fara and was unloaded 
civilian cook, that the bread was tor: 
loaves were usable and the rest had t?

. Burkhardt cane through the 
e Renz Fara bread, made the pick

^proximately 8:16 A.M. When the truck 
. discovered by Mr. Bernard Peschang, 
irushod to the extent that only a few 
id to the chickens. To my knowledge, 
bear, no notification from any Renz

ion of t'
of the penitentiary. Mr. Pcscha 
Ray’s disappearance he did make 
box". When asked why he did not 
report it to Officer Burkhardt a 
who.) He also said he told Mr. ,

end deliver; 
. state to el

y of that date to or official

ir

that after he heard of Inmate 
y probably came out in the bread 
:eone, Mr. Peschang said he did 
,e office. (He could not remember 
. Cook, when he came to work the

next day

Mr. Jim Stone, 
looked like it 
and was fed to

civilian cook at Renz Fara, said he saw the bread the 
"had been shoveled into the box”. He said it was not 
the chickens.

Sergeant John Setser was the off 
and he stated that he could not ' 
of the bread upon arrival at Ren

Guard Officer Ezra Sheldon st 
Fara bread box and although h 
almost to the top of the box. 
loaves, the box should have b

CONCLUSIONS.

in Renz F Sunday,

next day and it 
fit for use

April 23, 1967
,g notifing him of the condition 
ms a rather weak statement.)

he definitely remember checking the Renz 
handle the broad it was neatly stacked 
holds 60 Loaves, Renz Farm ordered 40

two-third full.)

Innate Ray evidently reads good his s 
have used a false bottom for the br: 
it was. No one at Renz Farm admits 
dispose of the false bottom when the

Fara bread truck. He must 
neatly as Officer Sheldon said

se bottom. ‘ 
gled beyonc S?SSl1ZED....4.... FILED......... .1W-

MAY i 1968 \ 
FBI — MEMPHIS __
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^^pepcrinient of Correction*

INTEK-CFiiCE COMMUNICATION

Subject: RAY, Janes, ^00416-J
To: 3.J.P0BY, MAJOR

Date April 24,1967

■GE III O^j

conclusions

Guard Officer Johnnie Pctrco was negligent of his duty in 
not trying to locate Innate Ray when he did not report for 
work at 11:00 A.M. and in not reporting the absence of 
Innate Ray to Control Center and to Officer Harold Schaffer 
viio relieved hin at 12:00 P.M. ' ■ . •

Guard Officer narold Schaffer was negligent to a lesser 
eset ent in not knowing to whom ho spoke to over the telephone 
on a natter as important as a Hissing innate, also for not 

reporting to Control Center, especially since Innate Ray 
is well known as being escape prone.

The daily call sheet for the kitchen is node out by Kitchen 
office inrates and signed by the guard officer on duty, 
whether this procedure is directed by civilian cooks is not 
blear. The call sheet is delivered in the evening (for the . 
next day) by the imatc-first-cook. This call sheet should 
be directed by and signed by the civilian cook in charge and 
countersigned by the guard officer. Inmates should be required 
to honor the call sheet unless cancelled by the civilian cook.

All off duty kitchen and deck workers aro allowed to eat 
their meals in the kitchen. This creates too much traffic 
and confusion. The kitchen Gato Officer would be able to 
batter control the traffic if only duty workers were allowed 
in the kitchen. '

The large number of outside people both innate and civilian 
allowed inside the walls on weekends is definitely a security 
risk, especially when the rcgularily assigned Round Gato and 
Front Door officers are not on duty. Definite procedures 
should be set up.

cc: Varden Swanson
Mr. Elliott, A/./.C 
file
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; a.m.s.d
• Fl

A.M.

ar. louxs

FROM J

4/85/M

AIRTSL

TOt 8AC, #<LC»#B

SAC,MEMPHXS (44~19a7>(P)

'*’ SUBJECT: MURRIK;

MEMPHIS 00

Lt. BARRY LXNVXXXE, Homicide Department 
■ police ’ Department, Me aphis, Tenn., advised SA 

DARUMQTOH on 4/25/6S that ! Reverend W. H. MEWTCK 
Buchanan, Memphis, Tenn., ha a teiephonically contacted him 
regarding JAMBS EARL RAY. LXKYXLIE said MEWTOM was the 
minister for the Pentecostal Church in East Prairie, Mo., 
and that awe of his congregation advised him that JAMES EARL 
RAY had some, relatives in list prairie. He said MEWTOMdoes 
not know BAT nor any of his relatives and has no information 

■ concerning his current whereabouts.

IMADS

AT BAHT PBAWBi W Will determine If the JAMBS 
EARL BAY invoTvtMrTSP^^ of Dr, n»G has any
relatives in Bast PrairieW will, if affirmative, iaterview 
them regarding RAY *s current whereabouts.

- St. Louis
Alrtel ^

Teletype

Spec. Del.

Reg. Mall

Registered

Armed and Dangerous'.
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: April 30, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AKTEIv
(Priority)

To; SACs,.Memphis (Enc 
/ Little Rock (Encl./2)

2) /

From:

KURKIN

Director. FBI

Re Ken Davis complainant.

letter
Enclosed for each office are two copies of a 

written by the complainant to the President of
the United States dated April 14, 1968, and forwarded 
to the Bureau by the Civil Rights Division.

Little Rock 
would preclude doing i 
obtain any pertinent 
possession regarding

At time of

;, unless information in your files 
so, should contact the victim to 
information he may have in his 
this case.

interview, the complainant should be
straightened out concerning his comment that "The FBI may 
be indifferent to the identity of the murdered man's assassin" 
and it should be firmly pointed out to him that the Bureau 
is objective in carrying out all of its responsibilities.

Sent Via

LARCH ED.......------ INDEXED.
ERIALIZED...^.....FILED.......

may 1156;
i-iji...- MEMPHIS.

PerM
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

F B I

ransmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

airtel
(Priority)

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT: MURKIN

LEAD

THE KANSAS CITY DIVISION

Sent Per

requests
within their divisions and determine whether or not

SAC KANSAS CITY

AT JEFFERSON CITY MO

areas within St

FBI Number 405 942 G

00:

I St Lou

(3)

4/29/68Date:

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)(P)

Memphis

Memphis teletype to Bureau and others dated 4/22/68

agencies
receiving offices to contact major law enforcement

any armed robberies or burglaries perpetrated in which latents
recovered or in which unsub may fit general description of
subject RAY

Inasmuch as numerous small departments in rural
Louis Division have latent fingerprint work

handled by Missouri State Highway Patrol Kansas City should
insure that unidentified latents at MSHP Headquarters are
checked against fingerprints of JAMES RAY

GMP/ral <f
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